MANILA
B BROADCASTING
COMPANY

April 08, 2015

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue,
Makati City 1226

Attention: M5, JANET. A, ENCARNACION
Head - Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:
We are submitting berewith the list of top 100 stockhoiders of Manila Broadcasting

Company as of March 31, 2015 y

Very truly yours,

EDUARDO G, CORDOVA
SVP -CFO .

MBC Bldg, V. Satto St, CCP Complex, Pasay City 1307 Philippines  Tel, Nos. (632) 832-6142 / B32-6186
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Manila Broadcating Company
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
As of March 31, 2015
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ELIZALDE HOLDINGS CORPORATION
ELIZALDE LAND, INC.

ROMULO, MABANTA, BUENAVENTURA, SAYOC & DELOS ANGELES

CEBU BROADCASTING COMPANY
AQG CORPORATION

SUNSHINE INNS, INC.

PHILIPPINE BROADCASTING CORPORATION
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION
TANSENGCO UY & CO., INC.
ESTATE OF ALLEN CHAM

MYRON C. PAPA, SA OF ESTATE OF ANGELA BUTTE
LUIS M. ALBERTO &/OR MANUEL C. ALBERTO
L.V.N. PICTURES, INC.

A. &/OR J.0. DEL ROSARIO
RUPERTO S. NICDAQO, JR.
ERNESTINA U. DE GARCIA
CONSUELO FAJARDO

LUIS G. ABLAZA

JOAQUINA TIRONA

AGAPITO D. BALAGTAS

BEATRIZ HIDALGO DE MIRANDA
FABIAN CARMONA, JR.

ROBERTO P. ARAULLO
BUENAVENTURA M. VELOSO

LIM TIAN TENG SONS & CO.
VIRGINIA R. DE YSMAEL

CLEOFE G. MADARANG

ANDRES NICOLAS, JR.

FEDOR GARCIA

VIVAN DELA CRUZ

FLAVIO MA. INTENGAN

GEORGE PAY

MR. & MRS. PARSONS

MARY ROSE JURADO

CREDIT MANILA

LEONARDO G. DIA

TANG KONG KIAT

JOSE ANTONIO DELGADO MEMORIAL FOUNDA., INC.
EQUITABLE SECURITIES

HADRIAN V. ARROYO

CLIFFORD HAWKINS

H. GASSER

PACIANO T. GARCIA

GEORGINA GONZALES

DIONISIO C. UY

Page 1

NO. OF
SHARES

139,558,774

87,000,000
69,910,993
50,000,000
33,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
1,236,490
659,892
632,549
627,254
553,368
447,961
363,592
129,200
122,338
121,149
121,149
114,719
105,370
105,370
101,696
90,295
89,412
89,412
89,412
67,869
60,520
60,520
60,520
59,872
56,846
54,360
54,036
53,207
52,559
51,010
48,992
48,632
46,111
44,670
44,670
39,878
36,240
34,691

%

34.65%
21.60%
17.36%
12.41%
8.19%
2.48%
1.24%
0.31%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.11%
0.09%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

ALBETZ INVESTMENTS, INC.
LUISA HO TAN
PRESENTATCION LAHOZ
PIO LEYVA

ALEXIS DE BELEN
GREGORIO VERA CRUZ
TERESITA VERA CRUZ
LOURDES LEONOR

PIO DE VERA CRUZ

RAMON ZOSA

EULOGIO D. ROCA

JOSE M. REYES, JR.

PLATON O. CHAVES

ELVIRA M. VDA. DE SEVILLA
ISABELO BINAMIRA
PATROCINO S. FRUCTUOSO
MODESTO LOTA

MANUEL Y. COSIO

JUAN EUGENIO LO

SOTERA GAUDIER SAN AGUSTIN
EDUARDO G. CORDOVA
JOSE MA. T. PAROCCO
ROBERT A. PUA

ADELAIDA DEL ROSARIO
AUGURIO P. CHAVES
CARMELITA P. PLANAS
CONRADO CHUPANGCO QUINTANO
CONSUELO PANGILINAN
CRILIO P. CHAVES
CRISPINIANO DEL ROSARIO
FLORENTINA L. SANTOS
GUILLERMO DE JOYA

JOSE P. PLANAS

JOSE S. ESPIRITU

LUCIA DEL ROSARIO
JOSEFINA COROMINAS
RAMONA C. RICHARDS
RUDOLPH E. JULARBAL
CHUA CAO ENG

MERCY BECK

RINA VELOSO

TERESA SUCGANG YATCO
VALENTINA TANG

Page 2

NO. OF
SHARES
34,475
33,070
30,973
30,152
30,116
29,215
29,215
27,234
26,477
26,261
24,136
24,136
24,136
23,953
22,209
22,209
18,408
18,012
17,832
16,030
12,779
12,294
12,293
12,032
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
11,996
10,951
10,951
10,807
10,411
10,411
10,411
10,411
10,411

%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

VICENTE E. TANG

VIRGINIA R. SUCGANG
BENITA C. MONTOYA &/OR
ESTATE OF SEVERO EUGENIO LO
MANUELA DE GARCIA
MATEO S. YAP

PLACIDO LUMAPAS

ROBERTO M. GARCIA
GAUDENCIO BUENAVENTURA
VICENTE FAELNAR

CARLOS R. YABUT

100 CONRADO R. YABUT

Page 3

NO. OF
SHARES
10,411
10,411
9,546
8,789
8,789
8,789
8,789
8,789
6,700
6,088
6,052
6,052

%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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